



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4334/2025**

SUBASH @ SUBHASH KATARIA AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

THE STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. ..Respondents

Through: Mr. Ravinder Kumar Bhola, Mr. U. S. Yadav, Mr. Ankit, Mr. Neeraj and Mr. Manav, Advocates for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

07.07.2025

CRL.M.A. 18882/2025 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 4334/2025

3. By way of the instant petition, the petitioners seek quashing of FIR bearing No. 236/2023 registered at Police Station Baba Haridas Nagar, New Delhi for the commission of offence punishable under Sections 423/498A/406/34 of the Indian Penal Code, 1860 (hereafter 'IPC').
4. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners seeks time to file amended petition. Let the same be filed prior to the next date of hearing.
5. List on 14.07.2025.



6. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

JULY 07, 2025/ns

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any