



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4334/2025

SUBASH @ SUBHASH KATARIA AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: None

versus

THE STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajkumar, APP for the State with
SI Deshraj
Mr. Udham Singh, Advocate for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **14.07.2025**

1. No one has appeared on behalf of the petitioners, when the matter was called out.
2. It appears that the petitioners are not interested in pursuing the matter any further.
3. Accordingly, the present petition stands dismissed for non-prosecution.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

JULY 14, 2025/ns